RESOLUTION NO. 41-68

WHEREAS, it is recognized that the projected growth trends of the City of Mesquite necessitate that the Master Plan of the City be updated; and,

WHEREAS, to accomplish an updating and revision of the Master Plan of the Gity of Mesquite, a portion of the expenditure therein involved need be borne by Federal participation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESCUITE, TEXAS:

Section 1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract on behalf of the City of Mesquite; wherein Howard, Needles, Tammen & Bergendoff shall be retained in the capacity of consultant for the purposes of updating and revising the Master Plan of the City of Mesquite; and the Texas State Department of Health shall be a third party to the contract acting in the capacity of "Planning Assistance Agency."

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its date of passage.

RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, this the 15 day of July, 1968.

ATTEST: Norma G City McGaughy 6 dretary APPROVED AS TO FORM:

William Spring Meld Attorney

17

152

18

A STAR WAY

No. 10 States

Part Martin Parts

State States

. . . .

مورد ورواره



7

进行体